## **SSB 5173** - S AMD 10

By Senator Stanford

## ADOPTED 02/01/2023

1 On page 4, line 38, after "means the consumer price index" insert 2 "seasonally adjusted". 3 On page 4, line 39, after "for the" strike "Seattle area" and 4 insert "<u>United States</u>". 5 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, strike all material through 6 "<u>areas.</u>" On line 2 7 On page 8, line 16, after "means the consumer price index" insert 8 "seasonally adjusted". 9 On page 8, line 17 after "for the" strike "Seattle area" and 10 insert "United States" 11 On page 8, at the beginning of line 19, strike all material 12 through "areas." on line 20 13 14

<u>EFFECT:</u> Replaces the Seattle area consumer price index with the United States consumer price index which is seasonally adjusted.

--- END ---

1 - Official Print